FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07 01 07-07-1999



101083859

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TRADEMARKS UNLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Luxury Travel Corporation 04291999		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Nome (1 - 1 Provided to 1 - 1 - 1		
Name Grand Expeditions, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) Sanctuary Centre		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2) 4800 North Federal Highway, Suite 307D		
Address (line 3) Boca Raton	Florida 33431	
City	State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
not domiciled in the United States, an		
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other (Designation must be a separate		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
06/1999 NTHAI1 00000237 75683090 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:481 40.00 OP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Comm **Patent and Trademark Office** TRADEMARK

REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0622

		ECENTED
	18	
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Paterity and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Nam	e and Address Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 212-909-8995
Name Elisa Raley		
Address (line 1) Debevoise & Pl	impton	
Address (line 2) 875 Third Aven	ue	
Address (line 3) New York, New	York 10022	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total numbe including any attachn	r of pages of the attached conveyand	ce document # 3
Trademark Application Numbe	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Mark if additional numbers attachसर्व
Enter either the Trademark Application Num Trademark Application Nu	ber <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE Imber(s)	R BOTH numbers for the same property). egistration Number(s)
75683090 Page 1		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3. 41) : \$ 40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:		
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	and belief, the foregoing information is tr of the original document. Charges to dep	
Elisa Raley	Elisa Reley	July 2, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0623

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LUXURY TRAVEL
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS. MAME FROM "LUXURY TRAVEL CORPORATION"
TO "GRAND EXPEDITIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS, OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

Express Mail* mailing label No. EE 42863 9 165 US
Date of Deposit July 2, 1999

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

2936073 8100

991266528



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

98**38967**

DATE:

06-30-99

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0624

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LUXURY TRAVEL CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Luxury Travel Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law") hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting by unanimous written consent, duly adopted a resolution setting forth the following proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring such amendment to be advisable:

1. Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Cortificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to GRAND EXPEDITIONS, INC.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the Corporation, the stockholders have by written consent, dated April 28, 1999, approved the adoption of the foregoing amendment in accordance with the provision of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law, and that such consent has been filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted pursuant to the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

20754813.1

•

TRADEMARK REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0625 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the duly authorized Secretary of the Corporation, for the purpose of amending the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does make and file this Certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly has hereunto set his hand, this 24 day of April, 1999.

Dwaink Wall Secretary

Express Mail mailing label No. EE428639165CU

Date of Deposit July 2, 1999
I hereby certify that this paper of fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressed convice under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington,

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or nee)

2